Rank

ID #
C00339481
C00300483
C00319772
C00230342
C00325076
C00003558
C00292946
C00251835
C00338376
C00301366
C00307405
C00250399
C00251801
C00342980
C00341396
C00341628
C00159319
C00355586
C00337261
C00296640
C00344234
C00111278
C00258277
C00329169
C00221861
C00305805
C00320291
C00029165
C00330134
C00241083
C00280222
C00342048
C00088369
C00328468
C00302067
C00336644
C00335299
C00139659
C00271338
C00335448
C00333591
C00269779
C00314641
C00327395
C00439729
C00331827
C00302588
C00333880
C00305318
C00235655

PAC Table 5b
Top 50 NonConnected PACs by Disbursements
January 1, 1999 - September 30, 2000

Committee
ELECT LIFE

NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

NEW DEMOCRAT NETWORK

DEMOCRATS 2000

CAMPAIGN FOR WORKING FAMILIES

NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS
AMERICANS FOR A REPUBLICAN MAJORITY (ARMPAC)

GAY AND LESBIAN VICTORY FUND

AMERICAN RIGHT TO LIFE

MAJORITY LEADER'S FUND

KEEP OUR MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (KOMPAC)

AMERICANS FOR FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE |

GOPAC INCORPORATED

DEDICATED AMERICANS FOR THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE PAC(DASHPAC)
MOVEON.ORG

FRIENDS OF NEWT GINGRICH PAC

JUSTICE-PAC

STRAIGHT TALK AMERICA

21ST CENTURY FREEDOM PAC FEDERAL (FKA ECONOMIC FREEDOM PAC)
REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

PAC TO THE FUTURE

NATIONAL RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
WISH LIST

CALIFORNIA VOTER REGISTRATION PROJECT

AMERICAN RENEWAL PAC

FREEDOM PROJECT; THE

SPIRIT OF AMERICA

COUNCIL FOR A LIVABLE WORLD

LIVE FREE OR DIE

REPUBLICANS FOR CHOICE

KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
PAC FOR A CHANGE

CAMPAIGN AMERICA INC

COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM
COMMITTEE FOR A DEMOCRATIC MAJORITY

AMERICAN SUCCESS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
BUILDING AMERICA'S CONSCIENCE & KIDS BACK PAC
JOINT ACTION COMMITTEE FOR POLITICAL AFFAIRS
AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA
SOLUTIONS AMERICA PAC

COMMITTEE FOR WORKING FAMILIES

LONE STAR FUND

LEADERSHIP PAC 2000

SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND

CITIZENS CLUB FOR GROWTH INC

NORTHERN LIGHTS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
NATIONAL LEADERSHIP PAC

RESTORING THE AMERICAN DREAM

BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

BLUEGRASS COMMITTEE

Amount
$4,831,418
$4,269,406
$2,961,195
$2,781,699
$2,617,368
$2,424,103
$2,336,377
$2,083,296
$1,883,286
$1,880,314
$1,730,668
$1,667,166
$1,572,755
$1,541,578
$1,503,608
$1,491,049
$1,456,155
$1,288,054
$1,265,940
$1,112,162
$1,016,596
$994,495
$928,969
$924,134
$883,579
$881,058
$851,285
$804,372
$721,719
$719,451
$717,364
$716,245
$663,375
$606,546
$606,192
$595,587
$577,454
$560,452
$528,780
$504,651
$497,862
$490,874
$482,068
$473,311
$473,003
$443,428
$424,734
$424,318
$408,293
$404,493



